Amendment #1 - Amend Attachment A to Resolution 31639 to add a new section VII.I to establish that the Labor Committee is a Select Committee and establish the membership of the Labor Committee. Change are shown in track changes.

Sponsor: Licata

1 2

3

4 5 6

7 8

9 10

11 12

13 14 ***

VII. SELECT COMMITTEES

I. Labor Committee.

1. The Labor Committee is a select committee comprised of the President, the Chair of the Budget Committee, and three CMs selected by the President.

2. The primary purpose of the Labor Committee is to serve on the Labor Relations Policy Committee and perform the functions established by Seattle Municipal Code Section 4.04.120.

Formatted: List Paragraph, Indent: Left: 0.75", Add space between paragraphs of the same style

Formatted: Font: 12 pt

Last revised August 1, 2015

1